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MERV ENGINEERING CORP. 

VANCOUVER, B.C. V6C 1N5 
335 - 885 DUNSMUIR ST., 

PHONE: (604) 689-8325 

DIAMOND D R I L L  DATA 
ON 

RED DOG GROUP 

NUTTLUDE L A K E ,  L I A R D  M I N I N G  D I V .  
5 7 O 4 1 N  13O030 ‘w 1 0 4 G 9 / W  

J . W .  M a c L e o d ,  P. Eng. 
V a n c o u v e r ,  B.C. 
Nov 28,1979 



MERV ENGINEERING CORP. 

VANCOUVER, B.C. V6C 1N5 
335 - 885 DUNSMUIR ST., 

PHONE: (604) 689-8325 

N o v  2 8 , 1 9 7 9  

M r .  T. M i t c h e l l  
G o l d  Commissioner 
L i a r d  Mining Div i s ion  
4 1 1  Douglas B u i l d i n g  
V i c t o r i a ,  B.  C .  
V8V 1 x 4  

Dear S i r :  RE: Consolidated Si lver  R i d g e  Mines L t d .  
R e d  Dog Group 

E n c l o s e d  please f i n d  t h e  f o l l o w i n g  backup for  t h e  
S ta t emen t  of E x p l o r a t i o n  and Development f i l e d  O c t  3 0 ,  
1 9 7 9  f o r  t h i s  group: 

D r i l l  H o l e  Logs 
D r i l l  Hole Sections 1:lOOO 
L o c a t i o n  Map 1: z+o,os> 
P r o p e r t y  P l a n  1: 5 0 , 0 0 0  
P lan  of A c c e s s  Roads 1 :2000 
P lan  of D r i l l  Holes 1: 1 0 0 0  

T h e  8 3 2 . 2  metres of d r i l l i n g  w a s  accomplished i n  t h e  
f o l l o w i n g  holes: 

79-1  - 
79-2 - 
79-3 - 
79-4 - 
79-5 - 
79-6 - 
79-7 - 
79-8 - 
79-9 - 
79-10 - 

161.2m S t a r t  J u l y  8 
115.5 

9 4 . 8  
2 1 . 3  
39 .6  

1 2 1 . 9  
2 2 . 6  

1 2 3 . 4  
6 5 . 5  
66 .4  Stop O c t  1 4  

T o t a 1 , e x p e n d i t u r e  by t h e  company on t h i s  program i n -  
c lud ing  access and camp w a s  $ 4 9 1 , 1 4 7 . 7 0  o r  $ 5 9 0 . 1 7  per  
m e t r e  ( $ 1 7 9 . 9 3  per  foot)  

T h e  program w a s  directed by M r .  P .  Dickson, P. Eng.  
w i t h  on s i t e  supervis ion provided by G . A .  N o e l ,  P. Eng. d 

Consu l t an t  



D.J. DRILLING COMPANY LTD. 

..- ' ,:= _ -  
/ 
/ 

,,' 131 35 - 20th Avenue 

1 SURREY, B.C. V4A IZI 
Phone 53 1 -4 1 34 

October 22nd, 1979. 

, //' c 
.. _. - - - 

Consolidated Silver Ridge Ltd, 
333 - 855 Dunsmuir Street, 
Vancouver, B.C. 

Dear Sir: ~ e :  NQ Diamond Drilling 
Kinaskan Lake Area, B.C. 

Following is a summary of the enclosed invoices 
covering the period October 1 - 16, 1979. 
Hole #79-10 Remainder 

Items Charged to C.S.R. 

3 Trips to Ishut-J, Schussler 

Demobilization Freight-CP Air 

Labour 

2491.05 

3338.49 

600.00 

58.00 

7200.00 

Reaming, cementing 4275.00 

$17,962.54 

Yours truly, 

(Mrs) E.PI. Schussler 
Secretary. 



13135 - 20th Avenue 

SURREY, B.C. V4A 1Z1 
Phone 53 1-41 34 I D.J. DRILLING COMPANY LTD. 

Consolidated Silver R i d g e  L t d . ,  
333 - 855 Dunsmuir Street, 
Vancouver , B. C. 

Dear Sir : 

October 18, 1979. 

R e :  NQ Diamond Drilling 
Kinaskan Lake Area, B.C. 

Following is a summary of the enclosed 
invoices covering the period Sept 16 - 3 0 ,  1979. 

Hole #79-8 Remainder 70.75 

Hole #79-9 

H o l e  #79-10 

3,834.15 

763.65 

Labour, re &loves, Travel Time 5 , 600 00 
Itearning, Cementing 2,700.00 

$ 12,974.55 

~ Yours truly, 

(blrs) E .PI. Schussler , 
Secretary. 

.. . 

end. 



--- 
I #  

D e J .  DRILLING COMPANY LTD. 
13 1 35 - 20th Avenue 

SURREY, B.C. V4A 1 Z1 
Phone 53 1 -41 34 

October 1, 1979. 

Consolidated Silver Ridge Ltd., 
333 - 885 Dunsmuir Street, 
Vancouver, B.C. 

Dear Sir: Re: NQ Diamond Drilling ! 

Kinaskan Lake Area, B.C. 

F~ollowing is a summary of the enclosed invoices 
covering the period Sept. 1 - 15, 1979. 
Hole #8 Incomplete $5,819.30 

Reaming, Cementing $1,485.00 

Labour, re Moves, travelling time, etc. $3,552.00 

encl. 

fi; 

$ 10,856.30 - 

yours truly, 

(Mrs.) E.M. Schussler, 
Secretary. 



0 k DRILLING COMPANY LTD. 
13 135 - 20th Avenue 

SURREY, B.C. V4A 1Z1 
Phone 53 1 -41 34 

September 14, 1979 

Consol ida ted  Silver ;:idgc Ltd .  
333 - CG5 Dunsnuir Street 
Vancouver, B. C. 

Dear Sir: Ile : lJ ,'.) J l i  amonil I l r  i 1 1 i ng 
Kinaskan Lake Area, B. C .  

Following is a sunmary of the enclosed invoices covering 
the period August 16 - 31, 1379: 
i-Iolc $G Remainder $ 4,075.20 

;{ole #7 Incomplete 1,170.95 

Cementing, Reaming, Standby 2,340.00 

Labour re liloves, T r a v e l l i n g  Tino,etc. 2,640.00 

Supplies cha rged  t o  C.S.R. 

Less A i r  Fares Langan & Jackson (3 $90.00 

Total 
, 

1,040.29 

$11,266.44 

6 -100.00 

$11,086.44 

! 
1 



e J, DRILLING COMPANY LTD. 
131 35 - 20th Avenue 

SURREY, B.C. V4A 1Zl 
Phone 53 1 -41 34 

August 23, 1379 

Consolidated Silver Kidge L t d .  
333 - 815 Dunsmuir Street 
'Jancouvcr, 3, C. 

3car S i r :  Xe: BQ & NQ Diamond Drilling 
Kinaskan Lake A r e a ,  H ,  c. 

pollol.rinq is a summary of the enclosed invoices covering the period - 
AUCjUSt 1 - 1 5 ,  1979. 

iiole i:3 ileriiainder 

Hole 3-4 

1iole ::5 

Hole :I,G 

Reaming, Cementing, Standby 

Labour re moves, travelling time 

:laterials consumed and charged to C , S , R .  

Total 

$ 63.25 

c00.00 

1,921.75 

1,706 .O5 

5,t350.00 

3 , 776 .OO 

$ 15,445.90 
.. 

yours truly, 

cvrpuc 



. 

QJ. DRILLING COMPANY LTD. 
13135 - 20th Avenue 

SURREY, B.C. V4A 121 
Phone 53 1 -4 1 34 

Au@xst 9 ,  1979 

c o n s o l i d a t e d  Silver !<idge L t d .  
333 - E25 Dunsnuir Street 
Vancouver, B. C. 

2ear sir: Re: aQ Diamond Drilling 
Kinaskan Lake Area, 13. C. 

Following is a surslmary of the  enclosed i n v o i c e s  covering 
the period July 16 - 31, 1979. 

lIole i'#l Remainder' $ 2,642.15 

i!ole +2 C ,007.20 

Eole i:3 Incomplete 4 , 398.30 
Labour re moves, t r a v e l l i n g  time, etc. 2,752.00 

Total $ 15,799.65 

Encl. 
. .  . 

Yours t r u l y ,  

(?:r.s.) Z. 1;. Schusslcr 
S e c r e t a r y  

. .. 

/? 

9347 



J. DRILLING COMPANY LTD' :'\ . \  \. 

gear Sir: 

13 135 - 20th Avenue 

SURREY, B.C. V ~ A  1 z1 
Phone 53 1 -41 34 

Re: I3Q Diamond !lrilfing 
Kinaskan Lake Area, 13. C. 

Following is a sumnary oE the enclosed invoices 
covering the period up to July 15, 1973. 

Labour re mobilizing equipment, ctc. $ 4,720.00 I) 

D r i l l  crew standby time 2,000.00 A' 

Hole i'fl - Incomplete 
Pre igh t 

Cement and Quik G e l  

Credit Air Fare re Kikic 

Balance Owing 

Xncl. 
\ 

242.32 

$ 11,496.83 /-.- 

t 

I - 36.00 ' 
$ 11,400.83 ,/.- 
















































































































